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8.30 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1974 with totals for 1970-74 (concluded) 

Industry Strikes and 
lockouts 
beginning 
during year 

Strikes and lockouts in existence during year 
Strikes and 
lockouts 

685 
89 

41 
3 

2§ 
1 
8 

45 
17 
58 
28 
52 
76 
36 
72 
45 
.4J 

4 
26 
10 
72 

127 
77 
3 

33 
14 
77 

6 
4 
2 

104 
39 
31 

3 
1 
5 
7 

12 
6!) 

6 
54 

1,216 
724 
598 
569 
542 

Workers 
involved 

232,436 
21,721 

13,099 
370 

6,603 
330 

10,784 
20,339 

1,911 
29,483 

3,068 
23,025 
12,290 
11,657 
41,427 
17,139 
10,978 
1,271 
5,002 
1,939 

154,856 
73,352 
33,047 

684 
36,854 

2,767 
9,634 

107 
75 
32 

32.619 
13.926 
16.420 

188 
602 
261 
716 
506 

36,799 

23,530 
13,269 

592,220 
348,470 
706,474 
239,631 
261,706 

Duration in 
man-days 

4,814,560 
462,520 

665,610 
4,470 

101,600 
48,510 
77,070 

296,730 
56,360 

235,650 
24,700 

491,850 
251,880 
162,110 

1,096,720 
425,610 
205,320 

4,470 
139,310 
64,070 

2,409,980 
700,020 
325,300 

26,520 
333,360 

14,840 
118,970 

2,010 
1,450 

560 
272,060 
153,330 
66,170 

6,790 
10,250 
9,190 
6,140 

20,190 
112,830 

32,880 
79,950 

9,255,120 
5,776,080 
7,753,530 
2,866,590 
6,539,560 

Manufacturing 
Food and beverages 
Tobacco products 
Rubber 
Leather 
Textiles 
Knitting mills 
Clothing 
Wood 
Furniture and fixtures 
Paper 
Printing and publishing 
Primary metals 
Metal fabricating 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Electrical products 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Chemical products 
Miscellaneous 

Construction 
Transportation and utilities 

Transportation 
Storage 
Communication 
Power, gas and water 

Trade 
Finance 

Financial institutions 
Insurance and real estate 

Service 
Education 
Health and welfare 
Religious organizations 
Recreational services 
Services to business 
Personal services 
Accommodation and food services 
Miscellaneous services 

Public administration 
Federal administration 
Provincial administration 
Local administration 
Other government offices 

Total 1974 
1973 
1972 
1971 
1970 

656 
86 

37 
3 
29 
I 
8 
42 
16 
57 
26 
51 
73 
34 
68 
43 
43 
4 
26 
9 
70 
125 
77 
3 
31 
14 
72 
6 
4 
2 
99 
39 
30 

3 
6 
5 
6 
10 
59 

6 
53 

1,170 
677 
556 
547 
503 


