8.30 Strikes and lockouts, by industry, 1974 with totals for 1970-74 (concluded)

Industry	Strikes and lockouts beginning during year	Strikes and lockouts in existence during year		
		Strikes and lockouts	Workers involved	Duration in man-days
Manufacturing	656	685	232,436	4,814,560
Food and beverages	86	89	21,721	462,520
Tobacco products	_	<u>=</u>	7.7.2	-
Rubber	37	41	13,099	665,610
Leather	3	3	370	4,470
Textiles	29	29	6,603	101,600
Knitting mills	i	Ī	330	48,510
Clothing	8	8	10.784	77.070
Wood	42	45	20.339	296,730
Furniture and fixtures	16	45 17	1.911	56,360
Paper	57	58	29,483	235,650
Printing and publishing	26	28	3.068	24,700
Primary metals	51	52	23.025	491,850
Metal fabricating	73	76	12,290	251,880
Machinery	34	36	11.657	162,110
Transportation equipment	68	70	41,427	
Electrical products	43	72 45		1,096,720
Non-metallic mineral products	43	45	17,139	425,610
		43	10,978	205,320
Petroleum and coal products	.4	4	1,271	4,470
Chemical products	26	26	5,002	139,310
Miscellaneous	9	10	1,939	64,070
Construction	70	72	154,856	2,409,980
Transportation and utilities	125	127	73,352	700,020
Transportation	77	77	33,047	325,300
Storage	.3	3	684	26,520
Communication	31	33	36,854	333,360
Power, gas and water	14	14	2,767	14,840
Trade	72	77	9,634	118,970
Finance	6	6	107	2,010
Financial institutions	4	4	75	1,450
Insurance and real estate	99	2	32	560
Service	99	104	32,619	272,060
Education	39	39	13,926	153,330
Health and welfare	30	31	16,420	66,170
Religious organizations	-	-	_	1000
Recreational services	3	3 7	188	6,790
Services to business	6	7	602	10,250
Personal services	3 6 5 6	5	261	9,190
Accommodation and food services	6	7	716	6.140
Miscellaneous services	10	12	506	20,190
Public administration	59	60	36,799	112,830
Federal administration	2	<u> </u>		
Provincial administration	6	6	23,530	32,880
Local administration	53	54	13,269	79,950
Other government offices	=	2	-	
	1 170		502 220	
Total 1974	1,170	1,216	592,220	9,255,120
1973	677	724	348,470	5,776,080
1972	556	598	706,474	7,753,530
1971	547	569	239,631	2,866,590
1970	503	542	261,706	6,539,560